



尺寸：95\*110mm  
 装订方式：骑马钉  
 材质：封面：105克长鹤双铜  
 内页：70克23#太阳双胶

**EN**

**Product Description**  
 EasySMX C06W wireless headset supports PC, PS4 / PS5, Android/iOS, cell phones, tablets, etc.

**Product Diagram**

MODE Button  
MUTE Button  
POWER Button

— 01 —

**EN**

**Buttons Function**

POWER KEY	MUTE KEY	MODE KEY
Long press	/	3 seconds to power on/off
Short press	Answer on incoming call	Backlight on/off
Fast press 2 times	Hang up the phone	/ Dual mode conversion

**Introduction**

**2.4G USB Receiver Connection**

- Insert the headset receiver into the device USB port, long press the headset POWER button for 3 seconds to turn on the headset and the receiver automatically paired after the power on, the headset indicator lights up after successful pairing.
- If the headset and receiver pairing is not successful, you can try the following operations to force pairing.

**Force Pairing Method**

Step 1: Insert the receiver into the device USB port, press the

— 02 —

**EN**

receiver pairing button, and then the receiver indicator will flash. **Step 2:** Press and hold the POWER button for 3 seconds to turn on the headset, then press and hold the MODE key for 3 seconds to force pairing, at this time the headset indicator light flashing, when the light becomes long light is paired successfully.

**Note:** When using the C06W headset for the first time, you may need to set the C06W wireless headset as the default device in the device sound settings.

**Bluetooth Connection**

Press and hold the POWER button for 3 seconds to turn on the headset, then double-click the MODE button, switch to Bluetooth mode, then open the device Bluetooth, find C06W and click to connect.

**Wired Connection**

Connect the headset and the device through the audio cable to use.

**Specifications**

Operating Current: 39-55mA

— 03 —

**EN**

**Operating Current:** 39-55mA  
**Charging Current:** <math>1000\text{mA}</math>  
**Battery Capacity:** 1200mAh  
**Frequency Response:** 20Hz-20kHz  
**Impedance:** 16Ω  
**Power:** 20mW  
**Receiving Sensitivity:** <math>-85\text{dB}</math>  
**Transmission Distance:** 10M

**Package List**

- 1X Wireless Headset
- 1X USB Receiver
- 1X Audio Cable
- 1X Charging Cable
- 1X Instruction Manual
- 1X After-Sales Card

**FCC Caution**

This device has been verified to meet part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference from radio transmitting equipment.

Any changes or modifications not approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate this equipment.

It is the user's responsibility to ensure that this device does not cause interference to other devices. This device is not to be used in a vehicle with the exception of the emergency response unit, and it is not to be used in a vehicle with the exception of the emergency response unit in a vehicle equipped with a mobile telephone. However, there is no guarantee for interference with an in-vehicle telephone. If the equipment does cause harmful interference to a radio communication, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment to a power outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

**RF warning for headset device:**

The device has been verified to meet part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference from radio transmitting equipment.

Any changes or modifications not approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate this equipment.

It is the user's responsibility to ensure that this device does not cause interference to other devices. This device is not to be used in a vehicle with the exception of the emergency response unit, and it is not to be used in a vehicle with the exception of the emergency response unit in a vehicle equipped with a mobile telephone. However, there is no guarantee for interference with an in-vehicle telephone. If the equipment does cause harmful interference to a radio communication, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment to a power outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

— 04 —

**DE**

**Produktbeschreibung**  
 Das drahtlose EasySMX C06W-Headset unterstützt PC, PS4/PS5, Android/iOS, Handy, Tablet usw.

**Produktbild**

MODE Button  
MUTE Button  
POWER Button

— 05 —

**DE**

**Bedienungsfunktion**

POWER-Taste	MUTE-Taste	MODE-Taste
Drücken lange	3 Sekunden drücken	3 Sekunden, um die Kopplung zu erzwingen
Drücken kurz	auf Anruf beantworten	Backlight ein/aus
2 schnelle Pressen	das Telefon beenden	Dual-Modus-Konvertierung

**Einleitung**

**2.4G Empfänger-Verbindung**

Stecken Sie den Kopfhörerempfänger in den USB-Anschluss des Geräts, halten Sie die POWER-Taste des Kopfhörers 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den Kopfhörer anzuschalten, der Kopfhörer und die Empfänger werden nach dem Start automatisch gepaart und die Kopfhörerleuchte leuchtet für eine lange Zeit, wenn die Kopplung erfolgreich ist.

**Bluetooth-Verbindung**

Halten Sie die POWER-Taste des Headsets 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um es einzuschalten, doppelklicken Sie dann auf die MODE-Taste, um in den Bluetooth-Modus zu wechseln, schalten Sie dann Bluetooth des Geräts ein, suchen Sie C06W und klicken Sie, um eine Verbindung herzustellen.

**Kabelverbindung**

Verbinden Sie das Headset und das Gerät über die zu verwendende Audiokabel.

**Technische Parameter**

Arbeitsstrom: 39-55mA  
 Lade Strom: 1000mA

— 06 —

**DE**

wenn die Kopplungsleuchte dauerhaft, dies bedeutet, dass die Kopplung erfolgreich war.

**Hinweis:** Bei der ersten Verwendung müssen Sie möglicherweise das drahtlose C06W-Headset als Standardgerät in den Toneneinstellungen des Geräts festlegen.

**Bluetooth-Verbindung**

Halten Sie die POWER-Taste des Headsets 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um es einzuschalten, doppelklicken Sie dann auf die MODE-Taste, um in den Bluetooth-Modus zu wechseln, schalten Sie dann Bluetooth des Geräts ein, suchen Sie C06W und klicken Sie, um eine Verbindung herzustellen.

**Kabelverbindung**

Verbinden Sie das Headset und das Gerät über die zu verwendende Audiokabel.

**Technische Parameter**

Arbeitsstrom: 39-55mA  
 Ladestrom: 1000mA

— 07 —

**DE**

**Bedienungsfunktion**

POWER-Taste	MUTE-Taste	MODE-Taste
Drücken lange	3 Sekunden drücken	3 Sekunden, um die Kopplung zu erzwingen
Drücken kurz	auf Anruf beantworten	Backlight ein/aus
2 schnelle Pressen	das Telefon beenden	Dual-Modus-Konvertierung

**Einleitung**

**2.4G Empfänger-Verbindung**

Stecken Sie den Kopfhörerempfänger in den USB-Anschluss des Geräts, halten Sie die POWER-Taste des Kopfhörers 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den Kopfhörer anzuschalten, der Kopfhörer und die Empfänger werden nach dem Start automatisch gepaart und die Kopfhörerleuchte leuchtet für eine lange Zeit, wenn die Kopplung erfolgreich ist.

**Bluetooth-Verbindung**

Halten Sie die POWER-Taste des Headsets 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um es einzuschalten, doppelklicken Sie dann auf die MODE-Taste, um in den Bluetooth-Modus zu wechseln, schalten Sie dann Bluetooth des Geräts ein, suchen Sie C06W und klicken Sie, um eine Verbindung herzustellen.

**Kabelverbindung**

Verbinden Sie das Headset und das Gerät über die zu verwendende Audiokabel.

**Technische Parameter**

Arbeitsstrom: 39-55mA  
 Ladestrom: 1000mA

— 08 —

**IT**

**Descrizione del Prodotto**  
 La cuffia wireless EasySMX C06W supporta PC/PS4/PS5 Android/iOS tablet e cellulari, ecc.

**Immagine del Prodotto**

MODE Button  
MUTE Button  
POWER Button

— 09 —

**IT**

**Funzioni dei Pulsanti**

Pulsante POWER	Pulsante MUTE	Pulsante MODE
Premere a lungo	3 secondi	3 secondi per forzare l'accoppiamento
Premere a breve	rispondere alla chiamata	Accendi/spegni la retroilluminazione
2 Premere Rapide	Rispondere al telefono	Conversione in doppia modalità

**Introduzione**

**Connessione tramite 2.4G Ricevitore**

Inserire il ricevitore nella cuffia nella porta USB del dispositivo, tenere premuto il pulsante POWER della cuffia per 3 secondi per accenderlo, la cuffia e il ricevitore vengono automaticamente associati dopo l'avvio e la spia LED si accende per molto tempo se l'accoppiamento riesce. Se l'accoppiamento tra la cuffia e il ricevitore non riesce, è possibile eseguire l'accoppiamento forzato. Inserire il ricevitore nella porta USB del dispositivo, premere il pulsante di associazione sul ricevitore, in caso di ricevitore lampiaggio rapidamente, quindi premere e tenere premuto POWER per 3 secondi per accenderlo, quindi tenere premuto il pulsante

— 10 —

**IT**

MODE per 3 secondi per entrare nell'operazione di associazione forzata. In questo momento, la spia dell'autorecista Lampeggia rapidamente, quando la spia diventa fissa, significa che l'accoppiamento è riuscito.

**Note:** Per il primo utilizzo, potrebbe essere necessario impostare la cuffia wireless C06W come dispositivo predefinito nelle impostazioni audio del dispositivo.

**Connessione Bluetooth**

Tenere premuto il pulsante POWER della cuffia per 3 secondi per accenderlo, quindi fare doppio clic sul pulsante MODE per passare alla modalità Bluetooth, quindi accendere il Bluetooth del dispositivo, trova C06W e clic per connettervi.

**Connessione con Cavo**

Collegare la cuffia al dispositivo tramite il cavo audio da utilizzare.

**Specifiche Tecniche**

Corrente di lavoro: 39-55mA

— 11 —

**IT**

**Caratteristiche Tecniche**

Corrente di carica: 1000mA  
 Capacità della batteria: 1200mAh  
 Risposta in frequenza: 20Hz-20kHz  
 Impedenza: 16Ω  
 Potenza: 20mW  
 Sensibilità: <math>-85\text{dB}</math>  
 Distanza di collegamento: 10M

**Contenuto della Confezione**

- 1X Cuffia
- 1X Ricevitore USB
- 1X Cavo Audio
- 1X Cavo di Carica
- 1X Istruzioni
- 1X Carta di Post-vendita

— 12 —

**FR**

**Description du produit**  
 EasySMX C06W Casque Sans Fil est compatible avec PC, PS4 / PS5, les téléphones et les tablettes Android et iOS, etc.

**Schema du produit**

MODE Button  
MUTE Button  
POWER Button

— 13 —

**FR**

**Fonction des boutons**

POWER bouton	MUTE bouton	MODE bouton
Presser longuement	3 secondes	3 secondes pour forcer l'appariement
Presser court	répondre à l'appel	Activer/désactiver la rétroéclairage
Appuyer deux fois rapidement	répondre au téléphone	Conversion en mode double

**Mode d'emploi**

**Connexion de câble usb 2.4G**

Insérer le récepteur de casque dans le port USB de l'appareil, appuyez longuement sur le bouton POWER du casque pendant 3 secondes pour l'allumer. Après le démarrage, le casque et le câble usb s'apparient automatiquement. Si l'appariement est réussi, le voyant du casque est toujours allumé. Si l'appariement du casque et de la clé usb ne réussit pas, il est possible de forcer l'appariement. Insérer le récepteur dans le port USB de l'appareil, appuyez et maintenez le bouton MODE pendant 3 secondes pour entrer dans l'opération d'appariement forcé. Insérer le récepteur dans le câble usb et le récepteur de casque, le voyant lumineux du casque clignote à rythme rapide, lorsque le voyant clignote toujours, le jumelage est réussi.

— 14 —

**FR**

Remarque : lors de la première utilisation, il se peut que le C06W casque sans fil doive être défini comme le périphérique par défaut dans les paramètres sonores du périphérique.

**Connexion Bluetooth**

Appuyez et maintenez le bouton POWER pendant 3 secondes pour allumer le casque, puis double-cliquez sur le bouton MODE pour passer en mode Bluetooth, puis activez le périphérique Bluetooth, trouvez le C06W et cliquez pour le connecter.

**Connexion filaire**

Connecter le casque à l'appareil via le câble audio et vous êtes prêt à partir.

**Paramètres techniques**

Courant de fonctionnement : 39-55mA  
 Courant de charge : 1000mA  
 Capacité de la batterie : 1200mAh  
 Réponse en fréquence : 20Hz-20kHz  
 Impédance : 16Ω

— 15 —

**FR**

**Caractéristiques Techniques**

Alimentation : 20mW  
 Sensibilité : <math>-85\text{dB}</math>  
 Distance de connexion : 10M

**Liste de contenu**

- 1X Casque sans fil
- 1X Câble usb
- 1X Câble audio
- 1X Câble de chargement
- 1X Manuel d'instruction
- 1X Carte après-vente

— 16 —

**ES**

**Descripción del Producto**  
 Las auriculares inalámbricos EasySMX C06W son compatibles con PC/PS4/PS5/Tableta Teléfono Móvil/Android/iOS, etc.

**Diagrama**

MODE Button  
MUTE Button  
POWER Button

— 17 —

**ES**

**Función de los Botones**

Botón de POWER	Botón de MUTE	Botón de MODE
Presionar durante mucho tiempo	3 segundos	3 segundos para forzar el emparejamiento
Presionar brevemente	responder a la llamada	Encendido/apagado de la luz de fondo
Presionar rápidamente dos veces	colgar y rellamar	Conversión de modo dual

**Introducción**

**Conexión del Receptor 2.4G**

Inserte el receptor del auricular en el puerto USB del dispositivo, mantenga presionado el botón de POWER del auricular durante 3 segundos para encender el casco, el auricular y el receptor se emparejarán automáticamente después del emparejamiento y la luz indicadora del auricular se enciende, está encendido durante mucho tiempo si el emparejamiento es exitoso.

Si el emparejamiento de los auriculares y el receptor no tiene éxito, puede realizar un emparejamiento forzado. Método de emparejamiento: inserte el receptor en el puerto USB del dispositivo, presione el botón de emparejamiento en el

— 18 —

**ES**

receptor, la luz indicadora del receptor parpadeará rápidamente, luego presione y mantenga presionado POWER durante 3 segundos para encender y luego presione y mantenga presionado el botón MODE durante 3 segundos para ingresar a la operación de emparejamiento forzado. Este tiempo el indicador de los auriculares parpadeará rápidamente, cuando la luz indicadora se vuelve sólida, significa que el emparejamiento se realizó correctamente.

**Note:** Para el primer uso, es posible que deba configurar los auriculares inalámbricos C06W como el dispositivo predeterminado en la configuración de sonido del dispositivo.

**Conexión Bluetooth**

Mantenga presionado el botón de POWER del auricular durante 3 segundos para encenderlo, haga doble clic en el botón MODE para cambiar al modo Bluetooth. Luego encienda el dispositivo Bluetooth, busque C06W y haga clic para conectarlo.

**Conexión por Cable**

Utilice un cable de audio para conectar los auriculares al dispositivo.

— 19 —

**ES**

**Parámetros Técnicos**

Corriente de trabajo: 39-55mA  
 Capacidad de la batería: 1200mAh  
 Respuesta de frecuencia: 20Hz-20kHz  
 Impedancia: 16Ω  
 Potencia: 20mW  
 Sensibilidad: <math>-85\text{dB}</math>  
 Distancia de conexión: 10M

**Lista de piezas**

- 1X Auricular
- 1X Receiver
- 1X Cable de audio
- 1X Cable de carga
- 1X Manual
- 1X Tarjeta de posventa

— 20 —

**JP**

**製品説明**  
 EasySMX ワイヤレスヘッドセットC06Wは、PC、PS4 / PS5、Android/iOS携帯電話とタブレットなどをサポートしています。

**製品図**

MODE Button  
MUTE Button  
POWER Button

— 21 —

**JP**

**ボタンの機能**

POWERボタン	MUTEボタン	MODEボタン
長押し	3秒間押し	3秒間押しでペアリングを強制
短押し	通話に答える	バックライトのオン/オフ
2回連続して短押し	電話を切る	デュアルモード切替

**はじめに**

**2.4Gモード**

ヘッドセットレシーバーをデバイスのUSBポートに挿入し、ヘッドセットの電源ボタンを3秒間押し続けてヘッドセットを起動させます。ペアリングが成功すると、ヘッドセットのLEDランプが長時間点灯し続けます。ヘッドセットとレシーバーのペアリングが成功すると、ヘッドセットのLEDランプが長時間点灯し続けます。ヘッドセットとレシーバーのペアリングが成功しない場合は、強制ペアリングを実行できます。強制ペアリングの方法: レシーバーをデバイスのUSBポートに挿入し、レシーバーのペアリングボタンを3秒間押し続けてペアリングを強制します。ヘッドセットのLEDランプが頻りに点滅する場合は、ペアリングが成功しています。

— 22 —

**JP**

リング操作に入ります。このとき、ヘッドセットのインジケータースタイルが点滅します。ワンタッチでBluetoothモードに切り替え、ペアリングが成功したことを意味します。

最初の使用時の場合は、デバイスのサウンド設定でC06Wワイヤレスヘッドセットをデフォルトのオーディオデバイスとして設定する必要があります。

**Bluetooth接続**

ヘッドセットの電源ボタンを3秒間押し続けてヘッドセットを起動させます。その後、Bluetoothモードに切り替え、デバイスのBluetoothをオンにして、C06Wを見つけ、クリックして接続します。

**ケーブル接続方法**

オーディオケーブルを使用して、ヘッドセットを接続するデバイスと接続できます。

— 23 —

**JP**

**電気仕様**

動作電圧: 39-55mA  
 充電電圧: <math>1000\text{mA}</math>  
 バッテリー容量: 1200mAh  
 周波数: 20Hz-20kHz  
 インピーダンス: 16Ω  
 電力: 20mW  
 感度: <math>-85\text{dB}</math>  
 伝送距離: 10M

**付属品**

- 1X 無線ヘッドフォン
- 1X レシーバー
- 1X オーディオケーブル
- 1X 充電ケーブル
- 1X 取扱説明書
- 1X アフターサービスカード

— 24 —

**After-Sales Service**

Read the following information to get better services.

Dear customer,  
 Thank you for purchasing EasySMX products. If you have any problems or suggestions, please contact us quickly and we will answer you as soon as possible.

**Contact Information**

United States: [support@easysmx.com](mailto:support@easysmx.com)  
 United Kingdom: [easysmx@easysmx.com](mailto:easysmx@easysmx.com)  
 France: [fr@easysmx.com](mailto:fr@easysmx.com)  
 Germany: [de@easysmx.com](mailto:de@easysmx.com)  
 Spain: [es@easysmx.com](mailto:es@easysmx.com)  
 Italy: [it@easysmx.com](mailto:it@easysmx.com)  
 Russia: [ru@easysmx.com](mailto:ru@easysmx.com)  
 Japan: [jp@easysmx.com](mailto:jp@easysmx.com)

Follow us for the best after-sales service and the latest news!

EasySMX Co., Limited  
 Email: [easysmx@easysmx.com](mailto:easysmx@easysmx.com)  
 Web: [www.easysmx.com](http://www.easysmx.com)